
Ordinance No.

AN ORDTNANCE OF THE CITY OF OLYMPIAV WASHTNGTON,
APPROPRIATING FUNDS WITHIN VARIOUS SPECIAT FUNDS AND
AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 7L2O

WHEREAS, the Olympia City Council passed Ordinance No, 7120 on December L9, 2Qt7,

appropriating funds within various special funds; and

WHEREAS, the following amendments need to be made to Ordinance No. 7120;

NOW THEREFORE, THE OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIL ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following appropriations are hereby made:

Section 2. Severability. The provisions of this Ordinance are declared separate and severable.

If any provis6ñ of this Ordinance or its application to any person or circumstances is held invalid,

the remainder of this Ordinance or application of the provision to other persons or circumstances,

shall be unaffected.

Section 3. Ratification. Any act consistent with the authority and prior to the effective date of
this Ordinance is hereby ratified and affirmed.

FUND

APPROP.
FUND

BALANCE
ESTIMATED

REVENUE APPROP.

ADDITIONS
TO FUND
BALANCE

HUD Fund $-
$40,900 $484,44r

w4p4g
$314Pr10 $210,401

Lodqinq Tax Fund 800,000 773,527 26,473

Parking Business Improvement
Area Fund 115,000 110,000 5,000

Hands On Children's Museum 500,000 439,998 60,002

Fire Equipment Replacement Fund 60,016 530,000 590,016

Equipment Rental Replacement
Reserue Fund L,768,077 1,302,000 466,077

Unemolovment Compensation Fund 93,900 68,200 25,700

Insurance Trust Fund L,84t,070 1.837,066 4,004

Workers Compensation Fund 59.000 1,546,000 1,605,000

Washington Center Endowment
Fund

1lf00 {*f€0

TOTALS ${á'9ie*6
$159,916

$+i689p8'g
57,678,488

+7-rg++z+t
g7,o40J4iL 9797,657



Section 4. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect five (5) days after publication, as
provided by law.

MAYOR
ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO

CÏTY ATÏORNEY

PASSED:

APPROVED:

PUBLISHED:


